®
HCTC20 TRANSDUCER OF RMS CURRENT OR VOLTAGE
 Continuous conversion of RMS
   current or voltage without
   constant component
Standard d.c. current or
   d.c. voltage output signal
 Small dimensions

7
acc. to customer’s request* X
Order example :
The code HCTC20 - 09 3 1 1 00 8 means :
HCTC20 - transducer of RMS current or voltage
*   - after agreeing with the manufacturer
External features
Safety and compatibility requirements
Table 1. Ordering codes :
Electromagnetic compatibility
Isolation ensured by the housing
Isolation between circuits
Pollution grade
Installation category
Altitude above sea level
HCTC20 - XX X X X XX X
09 - input signal 5A (X/5A)
3 - output signal 4..20 mA
1 - supply voltage : 85....253 V a.c./d.c.
1 - with inseparable screw terminals
00 - standard execution version
8 - without extra requirements
Fig.1 Direct measurement
of voltage
Fig.2 Indirect measurement
of voltage by
means of a voltage
transformer
Fig.3 Direct measurement
of current
Fig.4 Indirect measurement
of current by
means of a current
transformer
®
HCU12
HI20
PROGRAMMABLE
TRANSDUCER
DIGITAL
PANEL METER
TRANSDUCER
SUPPLIED FROM A
CURRENT LOOP
HC15
MICROPROCESSOR
CONTROLLER
HR20
Weight
Dimensions
Protection grade (acc. to EN 60529)
0.125 kg
22.5 x 120 x 100 mm
ensured by the housing: IP50 from the terminal cover: IP20
Fixing on a 35 mm rail
Maximal wire sec! on
2.5 mm2 for execu! on with screw
socket-plug terminals
1.5mm2 for execu! on with inseparable
socket terminals
Rated operating conditions
Supply voltage
Temperature
Relative humidity
Operating position
Transducer prehea! ng ! me
85..253 V a.c./d.c or 20..40 V a.c./d.c.
ambient: -20..23..55˚C storage: -25..85˚C
power consump! on: 4 VA
inadmissible condensation95%
any
0..40..400 A/m
15 min